FORM PTO-1595

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent and	Trac	demark	Office

1.31.92 1.01.05388	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original docu	iments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Keith G. Nybakke Greg A. Loffler 5208 29" Ave S 19116 Greenview Court Minneapolis, MN 55417 Prior Lake, MN 55372	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Service Ideas, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2354 Ventura Drive
	City Woodbury State MN ZIP 55125 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: August 19, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No.: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data.	0 9 / 311 , 44 0 te of the application is: April 23, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent	No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: MOORE & HANSEN	-
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 Norwest Center	8. Deposit account number:
90 S. 7th St.	13-4300
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of trust and community trust an	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion
Commissioner of P /1999 ASELLMAN 00000041 09331440 Box As Washingte #581 Public burden reporting for burden properties of the content of	Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231 average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0330 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Keith G. Nybakke, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5208 29th

Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55417, and Greg A. Loffler, a citizen of the United

States, residing at 19116 Greenview Court, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372 made an

invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent

executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

PASSENGER BEVERAGE SERVER

WHEREAS, Service Ideas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business

located at 2354 Ventura Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued

thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and

interest of said Keith G. Nybakke and Greg A. Loffler in and to said application for United

States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent

or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from

reexamination, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including

all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said

application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Service

Ideas, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said

PATENT

' REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0331

Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.					
Signature Keith G. Nybakke					
Signed at Minnapolia, this 4 day of May	, 1999.				
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss.					
COUNTY OF)					
Subscribed and sworn before me this					
day of Motary Public Minnesota Notary Notary Public Minnesota Notary					
Signature Greg A. Loffler					
Signed at Minneapolis, MN , this 4th day of May	_, 1999.				
STATE OF MINNESOTA)					
COUNTY OF)					
Subscribed and sworn before me this					
day of, 1999.					
Notary Public					
Attorney Ref. No. ON 50702 Civiles Viles ILESO ZSEYNCE Ideas, INCODOS=patent inassenger beviservassignment input					

2

RECORDED: 05/14/1999